

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK SCHENECTADY COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2021-22

TUITION

New York State residents who present a Certificate(s) of Residence from their home county or Schenectady County residents who submit a signed affidavit of residency:

Full-Time (per semester):	\$ 2,304.00
Full-Time (per academic year):	\$ 4,608.00
Part-Time (per semester credit hour or equivalent):	*\$ 192.00
Full-Time Excelsior (per semester)	\$ 1,860.00

*Part-time tuition for students enrolled through the *College in the High School Program* is \$64.00 per credit hour.

TUITION

Non-New York State residents and residents who do not present a

Certificate(s) of Residence:

Full-Time (per semester)	\$ 4 <i>,</i> 608.00
Full-Time (per academic year):	\$ 9,216.00
Part-Time (per semester credit hour or equivalent):	\$ 384.00

STUDENT

SERVICE FEE	CHARGE	PER	SERVICE RENDERED
100.00	Full-Time	Semester	Student Activity Fee (Required)
9.00	Part-Time	Credit Hour	Student Activity Fee (Required)
276.00	Full-Time	Semester	Technology Fee (Required)
23.00	Part-Time	Credit Hour	Technology Fee (Required)
82.00	Full-Time	Semester	Transportation Fee (Required)
10.00	Part-Time	Credit Hour	Transportation Fee (Required)
10.00	FT/PT	Credit Hour	Capital Facilities Fee up to a maximum of \$300/year (Required for Non-NYS Residents)

STUDENT SERVICE FEE	CHARGE	PER	SERVICE RENDERED
**1,966.28	FT/PT	Annual	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Inbound
**823.45	FT/PT	Fall Semester	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance - Inbound
**814.45	FT/PT	Spring Semester	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance - Inbound
**495.07	FT/PT	Summer	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance - Inbound
**164.69	FT/PT	Monthly	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance - Inbound
**86.45	FT/PT	Short Term	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Inbound, Up to 16 days
**722.04	FT/PT	Annual	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Outbound, Study Abroad
**302.60	FT/PT	Fall Semester	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Outbound, Study Abroad
**299.60	FT/PT	Spring Semester	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Outbound, Study Abroad
**419.44	FT/PT	Summer	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Outbound, Study Abroad
**60.17	FT/PT	Monthly	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Outbound, Study Abroad
**32.38	FT/PT	Short Term rate	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Outbound, Study Abroad, Up to 16 days
**90.00	FT/PT	Annual	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Medical Evaluation/Repatriation Policy Only
**45.00	FT/PT	6 Months	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Medical Evaluation/Repatriation Policy Only
**7.50	FT/PT	Monthly	International Student/Scholar Health Insurance – Medical Evaluation/Repatriation Policy Only

^{**} Fees shown for *International Student/Scholar Health Insurance* are based on the 2021-22 school year.

STUDENT SERVICE FEE	CHARGE	PER	SERVICE RENDERED
15.00	FT/PT	Credit	Online Course Fee
35.00	FT/PT	Course	Course Fee – Level A ⁱ
55.00	FT/PT	Course	Course Fee – Level B ⁱⁱ
80.00	FT/PT	Course	Course Fee – Level C ⁱⁱⁱ
100.00	FT/PT	Course	Course Fee – Level D ^{iv}
130.00	FT/PT	Course	Course Fee – Level E ^v
250.00	FT/PT	Course	Course Fee – Level F ^{vi}
40.00	FT/PT	Course	HOT 276
40.00	FT/PT	Course	HOT 277, HOT 218
500.00	FT/PT	Course	Music Lesson Fee (MUS 135, 136, 163, 164, 263, 264)
12,364.00	FT/PT	Course	Flight Laboratory Fee (AER101)
11,839.00	FT/PT	Course	Flight Laboratory Fee (AER141)
7,710.00	FT/PT	Course	Flight Laboratory Fee (AER228)
8,470.00	FT/PT	Course	Flight Laboratory Fee (AER229)
3,700.00	FT/PT	Course	Air Traffic Control Fee (ATC101)
2,500.00	FT/PT	Course	Air Traffic Control Fee (ATC141)
3,500.00	FT/PT	Course	Air Traffic Control Fee (ATC140)
2,000.00	FT/PT	Course	Air Traffic Control Fee (ATC205)
2,500.00	FT/PT	Course	Air Traffic Control Fee (ATC255)
5,400.00	FT/PT	Course	Air Traffic Control Fee (ATC280)
25.00	Full-Time	Semester	Late Registration Fee
10.00	Part-Time	Course	Late Registration Fee (Maximum \$25.00)
20.00	FT/PT	Each	Return Check Fee
8.00	FT/PT	Each	Online Ordered Transcript Fee
10.00	FT/PT	Each	In-Person Ordered Transcript Fee
12.00	FT/PT	Each	In-Person Same Day Transcript Fee
25.00	FT/PT	Each	Overnight Delivery Transcript Fee
15.00	FT/PT	Each	2-3 Day Transcript Delivery Fee
50.00	FT/PT	Each	Diploma Re-Print Fee
5.00	FT/PT	Each	Enrollment Verification Letter

10.00	FT/PT	Each	Apostille or Authentication Fee
55.00	FT/PT	Exam	Credit by Examination (Challenge)
30.00	FT/PT	Credit	Credit for Previous Experience
50.00	FT/PT	Each	Graduation Cap & Gown
10.00	FT/PT		Parking Fine (First Offense)
20.00	FT/PT		Parking Fine (Additional Offense)
50.00	FT/PT		Parking Fine (Unauthorized parking in Disabled parking area)

Fees are non-refundable with the exception of Flight Laboratory fees where refund options may apply.

¹ CIS 261, ELT 110, ELT 121, ELT 231, ELT 261, GEO 143, PHY 153, PHY 154, PHY 221, PHY 222, PHY 223; and All Language Lab Courses: FRE 111, FRE 121, FRE 122, FRE 222, FRE 224, ITA 121, ITA 122, ITA 222, ITA 224, SPA 115, SPA 116, SPA 121, SPA 122, SPA 222, SPA 224

BIO 111, BIO 112, BIO 141, BIO 142, BIO 151, BIO 152, BIO 241, BMT 102, BMT 104, CHM 113, CHM 121, CHM 122, CHM 200, CHM 228, CHM 229, CIS 110, CIS 111, CIS 256, CIS 257, ELT 256, MUS 155, MUS 156, MUS 255, MUS 256, NMT 252, NMT 280, MUS 278 Audio III

[&]quot;CBB 102, CBB 103, CBB 104, DST 102, DST 103, DST 104

iv. BIO 170, BIO 171, BIO 172, BIO 174, BIO 261, BIO 263

HOT 111, HOT 112, HOT 119, HOT 125, HOT 220, HOT 225, HOT 226, HOT 238, HOT 251, HOT 253, HOT 255, HOT 256, HOT 257, HOT 258, HOT 259, HOT 260, HOT 268, HOT 269, MFS 101, MUS 278 Audio IV

vi. MFS 102, MFS 103